

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

AT HYDERABAD

PROCEEDING SHEET

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION No.33279 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	04.11.2025	<p><u>EVV, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.</p> <p>Ms.Annapurna Reddy, learned counsel for respondent No.3 on record submitted that material papers of the writ petition are not served on them by the learned counsel for the petitioner and sought a direction as such.</p> <p>Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve material papers on the learned counsel for respondent No.3 so as to file counter, if required, else to make submissions.</p> <p>Post this matter on 25.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">EVV, J Nsk</p>	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any